NOV. 19. 2005 4:28PM ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

NO. 2485 P. 2

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
••	Let. L. D-Last and Tredomork Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. <u>0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>	United States Patent and Trademark Office								
RECORDATION FOI									
PATENTS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Zarc International, Inc., a	Name: Zarc International, Inc.,								
Maryland corporation	Internal Address: an Illinois corporation								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>約/30/05</u> V Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>430 N. Chestnut St., #2</u>								
	City: Minonk								
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Illinois								
Joint Research Agreement									
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>61760</u>								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No								
	document is being filed together with a new application.								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D469,014								
10/036,546	6,145,654 6,595,393								
10,372,888	בערירים								
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:5								
Name: <u>Billi Jo Hummel</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00								
Internal Address: Thomas J. Colven, III, P.C.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: 5420 LBJ Freeway, #300	Enclosed								
	None required (government interest not affecting title								
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information								
State: TexasZip: 75240	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2007</u> Expiration Date <u>01/2009</u>								
Phone Number: <u>972-788-5300</u>									
Fax Number: <u>972=770=2156</u>	b. Deposit Account Number								
Email Address: <u>billihummel@yahoo.com</u>	Authorized User Name Thomas J. Colver, I								
0 Cinesture: 4	9-30-05								
9. Signature:	Date								
Karman Loghman-Adham, President	Total number of pages including cover								
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0012

Assignment

WHEREAS, Zarc International, Inc. P.O. Box 83940, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20883, a Maryland corporation (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (the "Marks") and the trademark registrations and applications (collectively referred to as the "Property") set forth in Exhibit B hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which they are used (the "Products"); and

WHEREAS, Zarc International, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Property set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Property together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Products upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered and all rights. causes of action and damages for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States or foreign Trademark Registrations set forth in Exhibit B, or resulting from any of said applications thereof set forth in Exhibit B, to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

ZARC INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Maryland corporation

Dated: 9-30-05 By: <u>k.</u> Name: Karman Loghman-Adham

Title: President

STATE OF MARYLAND) COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY) SS: Before me personally appeared Kamran Loghman-Adham, President of Zare International, Inc., a Maryland corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30th day of Sept. 2005/

Notary Public

My Comission Expires:



STEVEN W. JACOBSON Notary Public, State of Maryland **County of Montgomery** My Commission Expires September 1, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0013

		\smile					\sim		
	<u>Docket No.</u>	7308.110		Docket No.	7308.110	7308.110	7308,110	7308.110	7308.110
	Due Date	əş		Due Date	October 25, 2013	May 15, 2010	May 29, 2010	July 6,2009 through July 6, 2010	July 6, 2009 through July 6, 2010
	<u>Next Action Due</u>	None – Statement of Use accepted on 3/22/2005		<u>Next Action</u> <u>Due</u>	Renewal	Renewal	Renewal	Section 8 & 15 Declarations	Section 8 & 15 Declarations
	Filing Date	August I, 2000		<u>Registration Date</u>	October 25, 1983	May 15, 1990	May 29, 1990	July 6, 2004	July 6, 2004
SN	Mark	VEXOR	<u>S</u> I	Mark	CAP-STUN	ZARC	Z (Stylized)	VEXOR V7 and design	VEXOR T7 and design
I KAUEMARK APPLICATIONS	Country	U.S.	REGISTERED TRADEMARKS	1 Country	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.
<u> 1 KAUEMA</u>	<u>Application</u> <u>No.</u>	76/100,078	REGISTER	<u>Registration</u> <u>No.</u>	1,254,993	1,596,294	1,598,484	2,860,775	2,860,776

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0014

.

NOV. 19. 2005 4:29PM	ATT	ORNE	Y'S OFFICE					NO. 24	.85 P.5
	~	Docket Nov	7308.130	7308.140		Docket No.	7308.120	7308.100	7308.100
		<u>Due Due Date</u>		.co ee 05.		<u>Due Date</u>	July 21, 2006	May 14, 2008	January 22, 2007
<u>TIONS AND</u>		<u>Next Action Due</u>	None – Amendment and Request for Reconsideration filed on 2/15/2005. None – Issue Fee paid on 4/27/2005.			<u>Next Action Due</u> 3.5 year Maintenance Fee J			3.5 year Maintenance Fee J
CHIBIT B USA ERED PROPERTY PATENTS and APPLICATIONS AND DEMARKS and APPLICATIONS		Filing Date	January 7, 2002	February 26, 2003					3.5 year Mai
		Title	tion lem	and odu cts		<u>Issued</u>	January 21, 2003	November 14, 2000	July 22, 2003
EX REGIST SUMMARY OF ISSUED REGISTERED TRA			Non-Lethal Temporary Incapacitation Formulation and Novel Solvent System	Spray Delivery System and Method for Aerosol Products		<u>Title</u>	tlor	Spray Container Storage and Retrieval System Spray Delivery System and Method for Aerosol Products	
رچي ا	LICATIONS	No. Country	U.S.	U.S.	ATENTS		Aerosol Actuator	Spray Container (Refrieval System	Spray Delivery System and Method for Aerosol Produc
	PATENT APPLICATIONS	<u>Application No.</u>	10/036,546	10/372,888	<u>ISSUED U.S. PATENTS</u>	Patent No.	D469,014	6,145,654	6,595,393

.

۰.